PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4589982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. GAUDIANI	09/11/2017
JEFF MANN	09/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OIL SKIMMERS, INC.
Street Address:	12800 YORK ROAD
City:	NORTH ROYALTON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15701018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OILP-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Kuklisin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=OILP-0005-Assignment#page1.tif source=OILP-0005-Assignment#page2.tif source=OILP-0005-Assignment#page3.tif source=OILP-0005-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504543275 REEL: 043560 FRAME: 0156

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: OILP-0005

I <u>Michael A. Gaudiani</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MODULAR WEIR FOR FLUID SEPARATION APPARATUS AND SYSTEM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	s, and	reques	ts,
		representati					
		Road, Suit					
		SAL REPRE					
parenth	ieses (file	d on09-11-	2017	and	given /	Applicati	on
No.	15701	.018	by	th	e	followi	ng
Office	United State	es Patent and Tra	demark Of	fice) th	is APPI	LICATION	ŧ's
Applicat	tion No., f	iling date, ar	nd Office	, when kn	own;		
e letter either letter e	edulento alen il anedi il intimale.	kan waka intra ali luu ta ukha kh	totakota berindak	ernes a america de la colo			
was file	d on		ind was i	given Appl	ication		
No		by the fo	ollowing	Office			
3	"HAITTEN C	TATES DATE	MT AND	TOATTENAN	ok occió	· grio.	

Oil Skimmers, Inc., an Ohio Incorporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

	Office
 ·	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.: OILP-0005
Control of the Contro	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

10,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	72.9 - 11 - 2/11-7	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Michael A. Gaudiani		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>leff Mann</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MODULAR WEIR FOR FLUID SEPARATION APPARATUS AND SYSTEM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will b	e filed.	ASSIGN	IOR h	ereby	autho	rizes, a	and rec	uests,
	ASSIGN	VEE'S legal	represei	ntative	s, of M	ledley,	Behrens	& Lewi:	s, LLC,
	6100	Rockside	Road,	Suite	320,	Indepe	endence	, OH	44131
	(ASSIG	NEE'S LEGA	AL REPRE	SENTA	TIVES),	to inse	ert here i	in paren	theses
	(filed	on	09	-11-2017	7	and	given	Appli	cation
	No.	157010	018	manada s	by		the	fol	lowing
	Office	United State	s Patent and	l Tradem	ark Offic	ce)	this /	APPLICA	TION's
	Applic	ation No.,	filing dat	e, and	Office	, when	known;		
	was fil	ed on		ane	d was c	jiven A	pplicatio	n	
	No		by t	he foll	owing	Office			
		"UNITED :	STATES I	PATENT	AND	TRADEI	MARK O	FFICE";	

Oil Skimmers, Inc., an Ohio Incorporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	3	Office
4	<u>.</u>	
	· ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: OILP-0005

PATENT A	SSIGNMENT	Do	ocket No.:	OILP-0005
*****************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		*******************	
	}	3		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

DATENIT A CONTINUENT

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u> </u>	
Jeff Mann	9-11-2017
Inventor's Adhature	Date
Jeff Mann	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 09/12/2017